      ZONING BOARD DOCKET
       May 11, 2016
The following applications will be heard in the Cranston East Auditorium on   
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Wednesday May 11, 2016 at 6:30 p.m.


       The items listed may be subject to final action.
WARD 2
linda j bello, michael d derderian, dianel shaefer (sylvia derderian life estate) 188 legion way cranston ri 02910 (own) and lux fitness center inc 72 rolfe street cranston, cranston ri02910 (app) has filed an application for permission to operate a fitness center business with restricted off street parking at 72 Rolfe Street. AP 5/1, lots 604, 609, & 1835, area 17,250+/- SF, zoned C-3. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.92.010 Off-Street Parking. Joseph C Manera Jr. Filed 4/7/16.

WARD 5
gardan llc 7 luigi street cranston ri 02920 (own) and noble metal services 7 luigi street cranston ri02920 (app) have filed an application for permission to build a 26’ X 44’+/- SF addition to an existing industrial building with restricted frontage, front, side and rear yard setback on an undersized lot  at 7 Luigi Street. AP 12/4, lot 3262, area 8455+/- SF, zoned M-1. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity, 17.20.030 Schedule of Uses. Robert D Murray Esq. Filed 4/11/16.
PLATTING BOARD
APPEAL OF THE DECISION OF THE CITY OF CRANSTON PLAN

COMMISSION DATED JANUARY 14, 2016 TO THE CITY OF CRANSTON ZONING BOARD OF REVIEW SITTING AS THE PLATTING BOARD OF REVIEW PURSUANT TO §45-23-66 OF THE RHODE ISLAND GENERAL LAWS, AS AMENDED AND SECTION XI ENTITLED “APPEALS” OF THE CITY OF CRANSTON’S SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS GRANTING MASTER / PRELIMINARY PLAN APPROVAL FOR HOPE FARM 10 MW SOLAR ARRAY, 840 HOPE FARM ROAD, A.P. 23 LOT 12, A.P. 24 LOT 66. Joelle Rocha Esq.

OLD BUSINESS

WARD 4

west bay llc 1414 atwood avenue johnston ri 02919 (own/app) has filed an application for permission to build a 72 unit apartment complex with building height in excess of that allowed by ordinance at 306 Scituate Avenue. AP 20/2, lot 2113 & 2117, area 259,000+/- SF, zoned A-20 & B-2. Applicant seeks relief from Section 17.92.010 Variance, 17.20.120 Schedule of Intensity. John S DiBona Esq. filed 1/8/16. This application was CONTINUED from 4/13/16.
Stephen W. Rioles 
     Secretary Zoning Board of Review
